TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM823818

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900783802

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus (US) LLC		07/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Image, Inc.			
Street Address:	200 Garrett Street, Suite F			
City:	Charlottesville			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22902			
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5849446	II INTEGRATED IMAGE	
Registration Number:	5849447	INTEGRATED IMAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-281-1116

Email: smaguire@hmblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Maguire

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Maguire **SIGNATURE:** /Susan Maguire/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release Trademarks Integrated#page1.tif source=Partial Release Trademarks Integrated#page2.tif source=Partial Release Trademarks Integrated#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0975 900785560

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 1, 2023 (the "**Release**"), is made by **ALTER DOMUS** (**US**) **LLC**, as agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Agent**"), in favor of **INTEGRATED IMAGE, INC.**, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "**Pledgor**").

WHEREAS, Agent, Pledgor and certain of Pledgors affiliates are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2022, recorded on April 1, 2022 at Reel/Frame number 7678/0393 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Pledgors granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral listed therein, including without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule A attached hereto, made a part hereof (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral") as security for certain obligations owing by Pledgors to Agent pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2022, by and among Pledgor, the other parties thereto, and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all Specified Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby discharges, terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in and lien on all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Specified Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral, including any license and right to intellectual property pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Nothing contained in this Release shall be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest, if any, or any right, title and interest which the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral which has not been specifically identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto or any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3083562.3 113839-108777 157976578v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Agent

....

Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant	
II INTEGRATEDIMAGE	88250288	1/4/19	5849446	9/3/19	Integrated Inc.	Image,
INTEGRATED IMAGE	88250301	1/4/19	5849447	9/3/19	Integrated Inc.	Image,

157976578v2 3083562.3 113839-108777

RECORDED: 07/05/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0978